

ST. THOMAS AQUINAS HIGH SCHOOL

One Tingley Lane Edison, NJ 08820

FINANCIAL AID REQUESTS

Dear Parents/Guardians:

I would like to avail you of our financial aid procedures for those families in need of assistance. In order to access the Diocese of Metuchen School Financial Aid and St. Thomas Aquinas High School Aid documents to must go to the St. Thomas Aquinas High School website, stahs.net/financial

- Diocese of Metuchen School Aid /Hope Through Education—applications for this aid must be done on-line through the Financial Aid F.A.C.T.S. System. Financial Aid is need based with qualifiers such as: low-to-moderate income bracket, extenuating circumstances, e.g. loss of job, loss of spouse, loss of health insurance, disability, etc.
- St. Thomas Aquinas High School Aid Financial aid is need based and requires hours to be worked for a reduction in tuition. Hours may be fulfilled by working the Tricky Tray, Annual Golf Classic, concession stands, library, etc.

All Roman Catholic families, living in the Diocese of Metuchen, are strongly encouraged to apply for Diocese of Metuchen School Financial Aid and St. Thomas Aquinas High School Aid. Your Diocese of Metuchen application will help to expedite your STA High School Aid application.

<u>Any</u> family, in need of assistance should apply for St. Thomas Aquinas High School Aid and may also apply for the Diocese of Metuchen School Financial Aid. By applying for the Diocese of Metuchen School Financial Aid, you will be considered for a Hope through Education grant. Hope through Education grant awards will be announced in late Spring 2021.

The deadline for applying for Diocese of Metuchen School Financial Aid and St. Thomas Aquinas High School Aid is **March 31, 2021.** This is a firm deadline, please apply accordingly.

To recap, the Diocese of Metuchen School Financial Aid is done on-line and the St. Thomas Aquinas High School Aid is hard copy and must be returned to:

St. Thomas Aquinas High School Office of Financial Aid One Tingley Lane Edison, NJ 08820

Thank you and God Bless,

S. Jonne Marie

Sister Donna Marie Trukowski

President